

7 January 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03975

Thank you for your request concerning Bed Placements.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. The number of bed based adult mental health placements by patients by area within the catchment area and outside the catchment Area.

Currently we have 423 Social Care Placements; 328 in Hertfordshire and 95 outside of Hertfordshire.

2. List of Care home service provider who has bed based adult mental health placements and the address and number of Patients

We have considered this question and feel by identifying the individual Care Home Providers, some of whom only run a specific service, could potentially identify individuals and their home addresses which would constitute a breach of the Data Protection Act (2018)¹.

However, under Section 16 we are pleased to provide you with the towns they are placed in together with the overall figure.

Aylesbury	1
Bedford	4
Bletchley	1
Bognor Regis	1
Borehamwood	12
Camborne	1
Cambridge	1
Canterbury	1
Eastbourne	1
Edgeware	1
Enfield	2
Farnborough	1
Finchley	1
Hampstead London	1
Hatfield	18
Hemel Hempstead	31
Hitchin	9
Hornsey - London	2

¹ Section 40(2) - Personal Data has been applied. This is because by releasing this information could identify individual(s) and constitute a breach of the Data Protection Act (2018).

Ipswich	1
Letchworth	3
Little Canfield Essex	1
London - Hendon	27
Loughborough	1
Luton	6
Merseyside	1
Norfolk	1
Northampton	1
Northwood	1
Norwich	1
Ruislip	8
Selsey , Portsmouth - LD	1
Slough	1
Southport	1
St Albans	71
St Neots Cambs	18
Stevenage	35
Stonehouse Gloucester	1
Stroud	1
Surbiton	1
Sutton	1
Torquay	1
Waltham Cross	7
Ware	30
Watford	94
Welwyn Garden City	18
Westcliffe on Sea Essex	1
	423

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

